
Algoma (0-16, 0-16) -vs- Ontario Tech (1-16, 1-16)
01/24/26 at CRWC

 
 

 
 
Algoma 57

Ontario Tech 75

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 88
Site: CRWC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Algoma 13 9 21 14 57
Ontario Tech 16 20 21 18 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sadie Grawbarger * 40 6-16 2-6 4-4 0-10 10 1 0 3 1 0 18
1 Riya Donnelly * 32 6-8 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 1 2 14
15 Elia Galdos * 21 3-11 0-0 4-5 3-6 9 1 2 7 2 1 10
7 Brooke Gruhn * 40 2-13 0-8 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 0 4
5 Taylor Randall * 16 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 15 3-6 1-3 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 7
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 19 0-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 2 1 1 0 2
3 Bernadette Maranan 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jamison Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-63 5-23 12-13 11-32 43 10 8 20 5 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 20-63   31.7 % 5-23   21.7 % 12-13   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 57 Largest Lead: 1 1st-01:56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy * 27 6-17 3-9 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 15
12 Adra Barnet * 24 2-6 2-3 3-3 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
15 Elliot Cowan * 22 3-7 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 2 9
8 Kaleah Gosse * 24 2-10 0-2 4-4 1-5 6 1 2 2 1 3 8
4 Quincy Okubasu * 34 3-8 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 2 3 2 4 4 7
3 Brianna Morrison 19 5-9 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 14
7 Amarachi Achioso 17 3-6 2-2 0-2 1-6 7 2 3 1 0 2 8
16 Zoey-Anna Hemeon 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
5 Felicity Villarin 13 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
22 Ayat Weber 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 1 0
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 26-74 13-30 10-13 11-25 36 14 17 9 5 15 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 4-12   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-3   100.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 26-74   35.1 % 13-30   43.3 % 10-13   76.9 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
04:29



1st Box Score
Algoma 13

Ontario Tech 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sadie Grawbarger 10 3-4 1-1 1-1 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 0 8
1 Riya Donnelly 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elia Galdos 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
7 Brooke Gruhn 10 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Taylor Randall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jamison Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 2-6 1-1 3-10 13 1 1 4 2 0 13
27.8 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 7 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Adra Barnet 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Elliot Cowan 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
8 Kaleah Gosse 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 Quincy Okubasu 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
3 Brianna Morrison 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Amarachi Achioso 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
16 Zoey-Anna Hemeon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Felicity Villarin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ayat Weber 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-21 4-12 2-2 3-9 12 1 4 3 1 4 16
23.8 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Algoma 9

Ontario Tech 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sadie Grawbarger 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Riya Donnelly 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
15 Elia Galdos 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
7 Brooke Gruhn 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Taylor Randall 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jamison Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-16 1-7 0-0 1-8 9 0 3 6 1 2 9
25.0 % 14.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 7 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
12 Adra Barnet 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Elliot Cowan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 Kaleah Gosse 6 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Quincy Okubasu 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
3 Brianna Morrison 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
7 Amarachi Achioso 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
16 Zoey-Anna Hemeon 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Felicity Villarin 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Ayat Weber 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-21 4-10 0-0 4-7 11 2 5 3 1 4 20
38.1 % 40.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Algoma 21

Ontario Tech 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sadie Grawbarger 10 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
1 Riya Donnelly 10 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 7
15 Elia Galdos 7 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 3
7 Brooke Gruhn 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
5 Taylor Randall 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bernadette Maranan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jamison Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 2-5 7-8 2-6 8 6 3 4 1 1 21
50.0 % 40.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Adra Barnet 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Elliot Cowan 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
8 Kaleah Gosse 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Quincy Okubasu 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 0 1 1 0
3 Brianna Morrison 5 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
7 Amarachi Achioso 5 2-4 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
16 Zoey-Anna Hemeon 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Felicity Villarin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ayat Weber 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-18 3-3 4-6 4-3 7 6 5 2 1 3 21

38.9 %
100.0

% 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Algoma 14

Ontario Tech 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sadie Grawbarger 10 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Riya Donnelly 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Elia Galdos 6 2-5 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 0 5
7 Brooke Gruhn 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Taylor Randall 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Mercedes Mazzuca 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Annabelle Lefebvre 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Bernadette Maranan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Mya Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Casandra Guerrier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emmalie Allard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jamison Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Zimmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 0-5 4-4 5-8 13 3 1 6 1 1 14
29.4 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Rosheen Antonroy 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Adra Barnet 7 0-0 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Elliot Cowan 6 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
8 Kaleah Gosse 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0
4 Quincy Okubasu 10 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 7
3 Brianna Morrison 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
7 Amarachi Achioso 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
16 Zoey-Anna Hemeon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Felicity Villarin 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ayat Weber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ellycea Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Isabella Stuckey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-14 2-5 4-5 0-6 6 5 3 1 2 4 18
42.9 % 40.0 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
09:49 MISS LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,QUINCY
09:45 MISS 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 09:28

09:28 BLOCK  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by GALDOS,ELIA --
TURNOVER  by GALDOS,ELIA 09:23

09:21 STEAL  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
09:19 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT

-- ASSIST  by BARNET,ADRA
MISS JUMPER by GRUHN,BROOKE 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSSE,KALEAH
08:44 MISS 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,QUINCY
08:34 MISS JUMPER by BARNET,ADRA

-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,ELLIOT
08:22 MISS 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRUHN,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:01 2-3 H 1

07:44 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:41 MISS LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
BLOCK  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 07:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:33 MISS 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --
MISS JUMPER by GRUHN,BROOKE 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNET,ADRA
07:11 TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,QUINCY

TURNOVER  by GALDOS,ELIA 07:00
06:59 STEAL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
06:50 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

-- ASSIST  by GOSSE,KALEAH
MISS LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
06:27 MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
MISS JUMPER by GALDOS,ELIA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSSE,KALEAH
06:04 MISS 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,RIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE(in the paint) 05:53 4-6 H 2
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 05:48
SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 05:48
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 05:48
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 05:48

05:48 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
05:48 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRIANNA
05:48 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
05:48 SUB OUT by GOSSE,KALEAH
05:48 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
05:48 SUB OUT by BARNET,ADRA
05:34 TURNOVER  by VILLARIN,FELICITY

MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 05:21
REBOUND OFF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --
MISS LAYUP by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRIANNA



05:04 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
04:23 MISS JUMPER by VILLARIN,FELICITY

REBOUND DEF by GRUHN,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
03:46 MISS LAYUP by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
MISS JUMPER by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by OKUBASU,QUINCY
03:31 MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,BRIANNA

BLOCK  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 03:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 03:31
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,RIYA 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
03:31 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
03:31 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
03:31 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT
03:19 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BARNET,ADRA

-- ASSIST  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
TURNOVER  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 02:52

02:49 STEAL  by WEBER,AYAT
02:37 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE(in the paint) 02:25 6-9 H 3

02:25 FOUL  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
GOOD FT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 02:25 7-9 H 2

02:25 SUB IN by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
02:25 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
02:12 TURNOVER  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

GOOD 3PTR by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 01:56 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --

01:34 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
-- ASSIST  by WEBER,AYAT

01:27 SUB IN by OKUBASU,QUINCY
01:27 SUB IN by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA
01:27 SUB IN by GOSSE,KALEAH
01:27 SUB OUT by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
01:27 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA
01:27 SUB OUT by WEBER,AYAT

TURNOVER  by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 01:13
01:12 STEAL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
01:04 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 00:53
REBOUND OFF by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES --
MISS LAYUP by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSSE,KALEAH
00:37 MISS LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 00:30 13-14 H 1
FOUL  by GRUHN,BROOKE 00:08

00:08 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by GOSSE,KALEAH
00:08 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by GOSSE,KALEAH

MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 10:00
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,RIYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNET,ADRA

GOOD LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA(in the paint) 09:42 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by RANDALL,TAYLOR --

09:29 MISS 3PTR by GOSSE,KALEAH
REBOUND DEF by GRUHN,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by GRUHN,BROOKE 09:25

09:22 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

09:13 15-19 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSSE,KALEAH
08:51 TURNOVER  by GOSSE,KALEAH

SUB IN by DONNELLY,RIYA 08:51
SUB OUT by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 08:51

08:33 FOUL  by GOSSE,KALEAH
MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 08:27

08:27 BLOCK  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
-- REBOUND DEF by OKUBASU,QUINCY

08:16 15-21 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:06
07:55 MISS LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH

REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,TAYLOR 07:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:21 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRIANNA

06:56 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRISON,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:54
SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 06:54
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
06:54 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
06:54 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
06:54 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

TURNOVER  by GALDOS,ELIA 06:43
06:41 STEAL  by COWAN,ELLIOT

06:37 15-27 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
MISS LAYUP by GRUHN,BROOKE 06:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 06:17
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 06:17

06:05 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRIANNA
STEAL  by DONNELLY,RIYA 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE(in the paint) 05:56 17-27 H 10

05:36 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
05:36 SUB IN by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA
05:36 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
05:36 SUB OUT by GOSSE,KALEAH
05:36 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA
05:36 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT
05:35 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BARNET,ADRA

-- ASSIST  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI



MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by VILLARIN,FELICITY

05:04 MISS JUMPER by VILLARIN,FELICITY
REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,RIYA --
MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 04:52
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --
MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNET,ADRA
04:29 MISS LAYUP by WEBER,AYAT

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,AYAT
04:25 MISS LAYUP by WEBER,AYAT

-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,AYAT
04:22 MISS 3PTR by VILLARIN,FELICITY

-- REBOUND OFF by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA
04:17 MISS 3PTR by BARNET,ADRA

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
TURNOVER  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 04:08

04:07 STEAL  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
04:03 MISS LAYUP by VILLARIN,FELICITY

REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
TURNOVER  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 04:00

03:58 STEAL  by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA
03:56 MISS LAYUP by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA

REBOUND DEF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --
GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLY,RIYA 03:43 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --

03:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 03:28
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,RIYA 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
03:28 SUB IN by OKUBASU,QUINCY
03:28 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
03:28 SUB OUT by WEBER,AYAT
03:12 MISS 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEF by GRUHN,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 02:52

02:50 STEAL  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
02:45 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

-- ASSIST  by BARNET,ADRA
MISS 3PTR by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:15
SUB OUT by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 02:15
MISS 3PTR by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 02:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:01 TURNOVER  by OKUBASU,QUINCY

STEAL  by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:00
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,TAYLOR 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
01:32 20-36 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA

-- ASSIST  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
01:21 FOUL  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

SUB IN by TURNER,JAMISON 01:21
SUB OUT by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by GOSSE,KALEAH
01:21 SUB OUT by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

MISS 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by OKUBASU,QUINCY

SUB IN by DONNELLY,RIYA 01:04
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMISON 01:04

00:52 MISS 3PTR by GOSSE,KALEAH
REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,RIYA --



SUB IN by GALDOS,ELIA 00:36
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 00:36
GOOD JUMPER by DONNELLY,RIYA(in the paint) 00:18 22-36 H 14
ASSIST  by GALDOS,ELIA --

00:01 MISS LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH
BLOCK  by GALDOS,ELIA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
GOOD JUMPER by DONNELLY,RIYA(in the paint) 09:35 24-36 H 12

08:57 TURNOVER  by GOSSE,KALEAH
STEAL  by GALDOS,ELIA 08:56

08:56 FOUL  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
GOOD FT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 08:56 25-36 H 11
GOOD FT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 08:56 26-36 H 10
FOUL  by RANDALL,TAYLOR 08:47

08:34 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OKUBASU,QUINCY

MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 08:09
08:09 BLOCK  by OKUBASU,QUINCY

REBOUND OFF by GALDOS,ELIA --
TURNOVER  by GALDOS,ELIA 08:07

07:44 26-41 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT
TURNOVER  by GALDOS,ELIA 07:34

07:32 STEAL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
07:30 MISS LAYUP by BARNET,ADRA

-- REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,QUINCY
07:26 MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,QUINCY

-- REBOUND OFF by OKUBASU,QUINCY
07:20 MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 07:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:42 MISS JUMPER by BARNET,ADRA

BLOCK  by DONNELLY,RIYA 06:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:42 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRIANNA
06:42 SUB OUT by BARNET,ADRA
06:39 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by DONNELLY,RIYA(in the paint) 06:22 28-41 H 13
ASSIST  by GALDOS,ELIA --

06:13 MISS LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 05:51 31-41 H 10
ASSIST  by DONNELLY,RIYA --
FOUL  by GRUHN,BROOKE 05:26

05:26 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by GOSSE,KALEAH
05:26 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by GOSSE,KALEAH
05:26 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
05:26 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
05:26 SUB OUT by GOSSE,KALEAH
05:26 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLY,RIYA 05:10 34-43 H 9
ASSIST  by GRUHN,BROOKE --
FOUL  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 04:51
SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 04:51
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 04:51

04:40 34-45 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ELLIOT



TURNOVER  by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 04:22
04:20 STEAL  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

FOUL  by DONNELLY,RIYA 04:16
04:16 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by MORRISON,BRIANNA
04:16 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by MORRISON,BRIANNA

SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 04:16
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 04:16
MISS 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRIANNA
03:40 34-50 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ELLIOT
FOUL  by GRUHN,BROOKE 03:40
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:40

03:40 MISS FT by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
REBOUND DEF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --

03:40 SUB IN by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA
03:40 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT

MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by VILLARIN,FELICITY

03:07 MISS LAYUP by OKUBASU,QUINCY
-- REBOUND OFF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

03:04 MISS LAYUP by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --

02:50 FOUL  by VILLARIN,FELICITY
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 02:50
SUB OUT by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 02:50

02:45 FOUL  by MORRISON,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 02:45 35-50 H 15
GOOD FT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 02:45 36-50 H 14

02:33 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HEMEON,ZOEY-ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OKUBASU,QUINCY

GOOD JUMPER by GRUHN,BROOKE 02:16 38-52 H 14
02:01 38-55 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

01:39 38-57 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DONNELLY,RIYA 01:39
01:39 SUB IN by WEBER,AYAT
01:39 SUB IN by GOSSE,KALEAH
01:39 SUB IN by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
01:39 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
01:39 SUB OUT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
01:39 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA
01:35 MISS FT by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

REBOUND DEF by GRUHN,BROOKE --
SUB IN by GALDOS,ELIA 01:29
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:29

01:22 FOUL  by WEBER,AYAT
GOOD FT by GALDOS,ELIA 01:22 39-57 H 18
GOOD FT by GALDOS,ELIA 01:22 40-57 H 17

01:20 FOUL  by WEBER,AYAT
01:08 FOUL  by WEBER,AYAT

MISS FT by GALDOS,ELIA 01:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GALDOS,ELIA 01:08 41-57 H 16

01:08 SUB IN by OKUBASU,QUINCY
01:08 SUB OUT by WEBER,AYAT
00:49 MISS LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

REBOUND DEF by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES --
TURNOVER  by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 00:43

00:41 STEAL  by GOSSE,KALEAH



00:39 MISS LAYUP by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
-- REBOUND OFF by GOSSE,KALEAH

00:32 MISS LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH
REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
MISS 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 00:15
REBOUND OFF by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES --
GOOD JUMPER by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES(in the paint) 00:10 43-57 H 14

00:00 MISS LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Algoma Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ontario Tech
10:00 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNET,ADRA

SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 09:59
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 09:59
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:35

09:21 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,RIYA --
MISS 3PTR by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GOSSE,KALEAH
08:56 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DONNELLY,RIYA(in the paint) 08:44 45-59 H 14
08:19 MISS LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH

BLOCK  by GALDOS,ELIA 08:19
REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --

08:07 FOUL  by MORRISON,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 07:57

07:57 BLOCK  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLY,RIYA 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by GOSSE,KALEAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRIANNA

07:39 45-61 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by OKUBASU,QUINCY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 07:33
07:32 STEAL  by COWAN,ELLIOT

SUB IN by TURNER,JAMISON 07:24
SUB OUT by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by BARNET,ADRA
07:24 SUB OUT by COWAN,ELLIOT

SUB IN by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 07:23
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMISON 07:23

07:18 MISS JUMPER by OKUBASU,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --
TURNOVER  by DONNELLY,RIYA 07:13

07:11 STEAL  by GOSSE,KALEAH
07:03 FOUL  by MORRISON,BRIANNA
07:03 SUB IN by VILLARIN,FELICITY
07:03 SUB OUT by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
06:53 MISS LAYUP by GOSSE,KALEAH

REBOUND DEF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --
MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 06:41
REBOUND OFF by MARANAN,BERNADETTE --
MISS LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by GALDOS,ELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA(in the paint) 06:30 47-61 H 14

06:30 FOUL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
GOOD FT by GALDOS,ELIA 06:30 48-61 H 13

06:15 MISS LAYUP by VILLARIN,FELICITY



REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --
TURNOVER  by GALDOS,ELIA 05:59

05:58 STEAL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
FOUL  by GALDOS,ELIA 05:58

05:47 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISON,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by GALDOS,ELIA 05:30

05:29 STEAL  by GOSSE,KALEAH

05:28 48-66 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by OKUBASU,QUINCY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOSSE,KALEAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:27
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 05:27
SUB OUT by GALDOS,ELIA 05:27

05:27 SUB IN by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
05:27 SUB OUT by GOSSE,KALEAH

MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 05:07
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --
MISS 3PTR by DONNELLY,RIYA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OKUBASU,QUINCY
FOUL  by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 04:29

04:29 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA
04:29 48-68 H 20 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA
04:29 48-69 H 21 GOOD FT by BARNET,ADRA

SUB IN by RANDALL,TAYLOR 04:29
SUB OUT by MARANAN,BERNADETTE 04:29
MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 04:14
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE --

04:13 FOUL  by OKUBASU,QUINCY
GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 04:13 49-69 H 20
GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 04:13 50-69 H 19

04:02 TURNOVER  by BARNET,ADRA
STEAL  by DONNELLY,RIYA 03:59
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,TAYLOR 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
03:44 MISS LAYUP by VILLARIN,FELICITY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:41 SUB IN by COWAN,ELLIOT
03:41 SUB IN by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN
03:41 SUB OUT by VILLARIN,FELICITY
03:41 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

03:03 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by GRAWBARGER,SADIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAWBARGER,SADIE(in the paint) 02:40 52-69 H 17
ASSIST  by RANDALL,TAYLOR --

02:38 FOUL  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI
SUB IN by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES 02:38
SUB OUT by RANDALL,TAYLOR 02:38
GOOD FT by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 02:37 53-69 H 16

02:20 53-71 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by OKUBASU,QUINCY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNET,ADRA

01:41 53-74 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT
-- ASSIST  by ANTONROY,ROSHEEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:37
SUB IN by GALDOS,ELIA 01:37
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,ANNABELLE 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by GOSSE,KALEAH
01:37 SUB OUT by ACHIOSO,AMARACHI

GOOD LAYUP by GALDOS,ELIA(in the paint) 01:26 55-74 H 19
01:04 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ELLIOT



REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,RIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES(in the paint) 00:51 57-74 H 17
FOUL  by GRUHN,BROOKE 00:27

00:27 57-75 H 18 GOOD FT by OKUBASU,QUINCY
00:27 MISS FT by OKUBASU,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by GALDOS,ELIA --
MISS 3PTR by GRUHN,BROOKE 00:13
REBOUND OFF by MAZZUCA,MERCEDES --
TURNOVER  by GRAWBARGER,SADIE 00:04


